                      YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR ISO 9001                          YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR ISO 9001
Gear Units, M-N Series
Operating Instructions
Edition 01/2005
OIMCE 0101/0105
Operating  Instruction
M Series
Contents

 Operating  Instruction
M Series
Type Designation
2 -Unit Designation
2.1- Detailed unit designation
3,0kW - 29rpm - 48,86 - MR373   -  100L/4b - L02
Power (kW) Output
Speed(rpm)
Ratio (i)
L - 220 V
With fan
P - 24 V
With fan
S - 220 V
Without fan
Z - 24 V
Without fan
Motor Size
01 - 10 Nm
02 - 25 Nm
04 - 40 Nm
05 - 50 Nm
10 - 100 Nm
20 - 200 Nm
30 - 300 Nm
40 - 400 Nm
Examples
0,75-24-58,09-MR373-80/4b
10,15-NN373-B08
10,15-MT373
0.75 kW 24rpm, i=58,09 foot mounted type geared motor with  80/4b size motor, gearbox type:
MR373
NN373 i=10,15, flange mounted type geared unit with 80 type B14 flange
MT373 i=10,15 geared unit with input shaft
Brake
Detailed M/N series gear units designation for ordering
(This Designation is different from the short nameplate designation)
MR -Foot mounted type with motor
NR -Flange mounted type with motor
MT -Foot mounted type with solid input shaft
NT - Flange mounted type with solid input shaft
MV -Foot mounted type with motor and IEC flange
NV -Flange mounted type with motor and IEC Flange
MN -Foot mounted type with IEC flange without motor
NN -Flange mounted type with IEC flange without motor
Type
...; size of motor
A...;with IEC B5
B...;with IEC B14
yilmaz redÜktÖr 07
 Operating  Instruction
M Series
Type Designation
2.2- Nameplate, unit designation
Nameplate unit designation is a short abbreviation from the detailed designation
A sample name plate for M/N Series
Abreviations:
Serial N. : Serial Number
M.Pos. : Mounting Position
Type Designation;
MR373     -    90L/4
Type
MR-Foot mounted type with motor   / NR -Flange mounted type with motor
MT-Foot mounted type with input shaft  / NT -Flange mounted type with input shaft
MV- Foot mounted type with motor and IEC flange / NV -Flange mounted type with motor and IEC flange
MN-Foot mounted type without motor but  IEC Flange / NN -Flange mounted type without motor but  IEC Flange
Motor Size
Serial Number Designation;
04                 /            25520
Year of manufacturing Order Number
34900  B.Cekmece / Istanbul / TURKEY
San-Bir  Blv. 1.Blg. 3. Cd. No:18
YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR
kW: 1,5Power
rpm.: 16
87,62
Speed
: 04/25520
OIL FILLED (MINERAL VG220)
lt.1,3:B3:M. Pos. Oil Qty
:
:Type MR373-90L/4
Ratio
Serial Nr.
yilmaz redÜktÖr08
 Operating  Instruction
M Series
Part Designation
3- Part List of Standard Type Gear Units
3.1- M... Types
1- Pinion 9- Key 17- Oil Seal 25- Circlip 33- Bolt
2- Housing 10- Pinion Shaft 18- Circlip 26- Bearing 34- Cover Plate
3- Plug 11- Bearing 19- Bearing 27- Pinion Shaft 35- Eye Bolt
4- Circlip 12- Circlip 20- Spacer 28- Key 36- Plug
5- Bearing 13- Closing Cap 21- Gear 29- Gear
6- Spacer 14- Output Shaft 22- Bearing 30- Bearing
7- Gear 15- Key 23- Circlip 31- Circlip
8- Bearing 16- Key 24- Closing Cap 32-  Plug
Standard M... type basic part diagram. Parts may differ for special applications.
Standard Part List
yilmaz redÜktÖr 09
 Operating  Instruction
M Series
Part Designation
3.2- N... Types
Standard N... type basic part diagram. Parts may differ for special applications.
Standard Part List
1- Pinion 9- Key 17- Key 25- Circlip 33- Circlip
2- Housing 10- Pinion Shaft 18- Key 26- Closing Cap 34- Bolt
3- Plug 11- Bearing 19- Oil Seal 27- Circlip 35- Cover Plate
4- Circlip 12- Circlip 20- Circlip 28- Bearing 36- Plug
5- Bearing 13- Closing Cap 21- Bearing 29- Pinion Shaft 37- Eye Bolt
6- Spacer 14- Output Flange 22- Spacer 30- Key 38- Plug
7- Gear 15- Bolt 23- Gear 31- Gear
8- Bearing 16- Output Shaft 24- Bearing 32-  Bearing
yilmaz redÜktÖr10
Operating  Instruction
M Series
Safety
4- Safety
4.1- Intended Use
The gear reducer is designed for use in industrial machines. Please refer to our catalogue or our web
page for the maximum permitted torques and speeds. The most  important maximum permited  values